FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

2034

2. Dact. P.C. Sections 3.7. iii) Act. Sections 120 3i a) General Diany Reference: Entry No. b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Standard C) Information received Date 09/05/209 4. Type of Information: Winterword Type of S. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distant b) Address At P.M. Aud. No. II. c) In case outside limit of this Powce Station, it: 6. Complainant / Informant: a) Name: S.I. Ram Chandya b) Father's / Husband's Name: No. L. no. Le c) Date / Year of pirith. No. L. no. Le e) Address: Kenda Powce Station	259 dh. 09/05/2021 Date 09/05/2021 Time 21.45 hm 259 CE TIME 259 Lage PS- Kenda, DIST- PMULIA J. L. Beat No. Beat No. Con Dist- DIMILIA COn Dist- DIMILIA COn Dist- DIMILIA COn Dist- DIMILIA Con Distret
Details of known/suspectad/unknown/accuse	d with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if nacessary):	river & numer at the offending
200	A description of the control of the
NACI	Fiver & owner of the offending for laving Reg. No- WB55A 6511.
	4 0
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complain	TOWN TO THE WAY TO THE
***************************************	a tributed a forest firm and an advantage of an anti-
9. Principles of promedies and antimolycel. (Attach	Separate sheet if requirem N/A
	The state of the s
10 Total value of	
10. Total value of properties stoken/mychred 11. Inquest report U.D. Common Comp. N/A	
12. FIR Contents : (Attach popular la shaper if son	The arms of the control of the contr
	ed as FIR is attached herewith reproduced Officer-in-Charge Kenda Police Station Purulia
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals of 21(1)(4) of the mines	2 Minerals (RRD) ACT-1957
registered the case and took up the invention in	regression ASI Manas Kr Muxherica
and the compact	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to recorded and a copy gives to the Compliainant/Informant fiee of cost.
	C09/05/2021
The first the fi	Officer-in-Charge
Paul 1	Signature of the Officer-in Charge, Police Station with Purulia
Ram ch. Saren	Name Japas XV. Mishra
ignate Trurb impression of	Book St At Dalias also
e Comparation formant	Rank SI of Police ole Kenda PS
	Number of any Dist - Pulling
	Date - 09/05/2021.



The Officer-In-Charge, Kenda P.S. Dist-Purulia.

Ref.: Kenda PS GDE No. 251 dated 09-05-2021.

Sir,

In producing herewith seized vehicles (Tractors) bearing Registration No. WB 55A 6511 attached with Trolly loaded with sand without any number plate. The fact of the case in brief is that on 09/05/2021 I along with C/1182 Santosh Kr. Mahata and C/2519 Arun Duley all of Kenda PS were on evening mobile duty. During mobile duty on 09/05/2021 at about 20.15 hrs. when we reached at Parbaid Village found that the above noted tractor was coming from Konapara side under Kenda PS towards Parbaid village. On seeing the Police party driver of the said tractor stopped his tractor in a distance and he fled away after keeping the tractor at Parbaid village. We searched the said tractor and found that the tractor was loaded with sand. Hence we waited there some times and held an enquiry about the said tractor but none turned up and demanded as actual owner of the said tractor or the sand and ascertained that the owner and driver of the said tractor loaded the said sand by illegal manner for selling the same to make profit by dishonestly in a clandestine business. So seized the tractor bearing Reg. No. WB 55A 6511 attached with Trolly loaded with sand approx. 100 CFT without any number plate under proper seizure list in presence of available witnesses duly signed by them. Thereafter arranging driver from my source and brought the tractor at Kenda PS. So it reason to belief that driver and owner of the said seized tractor procured the said sand by fraudulently means or theft by any means for transporting the same to clandestine business.

Under the above facts and circumstances kindly take lawful action against the owner and driver of the Tractor having Registration No. WB 55A 6511 attached with Trolly loaded with sand.

Enclo:-

1. Original FIR

2. Seizure List dtd. 09/05/21

Received on 09/05/2021 at 21.45kms and stanted Kenda PS case No- 24/2021 dtd. 09/05/2021 WS 379/411/414/120B MC and \$1(1)(4) of mines & minerals (R&)

Kenda Police Station

Yours faithfully,

am Ch. Søren (SI Ram Chandra Saren)

Kenda PS, Dist-Purulia.

Date- 09/05/2021